TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Corporation		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMERCIAL PRINT GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56002-3728	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555987	TREASURED HEIRLOOMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 632-3000

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gwen Spurrier
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAYLOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwen Spurrier
Signature:	/GDS/
Date:	11/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0545

900092228

Total Attachments: 2 source=commercial print group#page1.tif source=commercial print group#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, TAYLOR CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, has adopted, used, and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
	TREASURED HEIRLOOMS	April 2, 2002

and

WHEREAS, COMMERCIAL PRINT GROUP, INC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAYLOR CORPORATION does hereby assign to COMMERCIAL PRINT GROUP, INC., effective January 1, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

	Assignor: TAYLOR CORPORATION		
	Ву		
Date: November 7, 2007	Name: Sheila B. Hagen		
	Title: Vice President & Deputy General Counsel		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.			
COUNTY OF NICOLLET)			
The foregoing was acknowledged be Shula B. Hager, the VP & Corporation, a corporation under the laws o	efore me this 7th day of Number 2007, by Defitty Inwal Counsel of Taylor f Minnesota, on behalf of the corporation.		
(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)	Mari Blidauc		
MARNI MARLENE BLICKEM §	Signature of person taking Acknowledgment		

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0547

Assignee: COMMERCIAL PRINT GROUP, INC.

Date:	November , 2007	By Name: Title:	Gregory W. Jackson Secretary	
STAT	E OF MINNESOTA)		
COUN	TY OF NICOLLET) ss.)		
Group	The foregoing was acknowly W. MCKSOV) Jind., a corporation under	, the Selvetan	V	of Commercial Print
(NOT.	ARIAL STAMP OR SEA	L)		
		Signat	WAUGUM ure of person taking A	cknowledgment

RECORDED: 11/17/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0548